

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21201 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.91 OF 2025

Naxnova Technologies Private Limited .. Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Linetec India Private Limited .. Respondent/
Defendant

...

Ms.Prachi Dhanani with Mr.Arman Mulla i/b RJD & Partners
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr.Ziyad Madon with Mr.Zeeshan Farooqui with Mrs.Disha
Mehta for the Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 26th AUGUST, 2025

...

P.C:-

Put up the matter on 19/09/2025 for further
consideration.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)