



legha

15_ia_4873_2025 in coms_91_2025.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4873 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.91 OF 2025**

Naxnova Technologies Private
Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Lintec India Private Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Rohan Cama with *Mr. Viraj Parikh and Mr. Arman Mulla
i/b. M/s. RJD & Partners for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. D.D. Madon, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Ziyad Madon, Mr.
Zeeshan Farooqui & Ms. Disha Mehta i/b. M/s. King Stubb &
Kasiva for the Defendant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 9 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Madon, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Defendant submits that affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application is filed to oppose grant of any ad-interim relief. He would submit that though the said reply covers the case of the Defendant for opposing application for ad-interim as well, leave may be granted to file an additional formal reply to deal with para wise pleadings in the Plaint.

2) Let additional affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of one week. Plaintiff is granted leave to file affidavit-in-rejoinder, if necessary within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3) List the Interim Application for hearing on **30 September 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]