

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG) NO. 4873 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (LODG.) NO. 21200 OF 2025

Naxnova Technologies Pvt. Ltd.Applicant

In the matter between:

Naxnova Technologies Pvt. Ltd.Plaintiff

: *Versus* :

Lintec India Pvt. Ltd.Defendant

Mr. Rohaan Cama with Mr. Viraj Parikh, Ms. Prachi Dhanani and Mr. Arman Mulla i/b. RJD & Partners, for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

Mr. D.D. Madon, Senior Advocate with Mr. Zeeshan Farooqui and Ms. Disha Mehta i/b. King Stubb & Kasiva, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Mr. Cama, the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted time upto 6 October 2025 to file Affidavit-in-rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of the Defendant. List the Interim Application on 7 October 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.01
17:19:21
+0530

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]