

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4873 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 91 OF 2025

Naxnova Technologies Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Lintec India Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate with Ms. Prachi Dhanani  
i/b RJD & Partners, for Plaintiff

Mr. A. Kumar i/b King Stubb & Kasiva, for Defendant

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J

**DATE :** 7th October, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Defendant , stand over  
to 17/11/2025 .

( ASSOCIATE )